

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC02-1317-4900
L.T. CASE NO. 4D00-60

ESIG PERLOW,

Petitioner,

vs.

SHARON H. BERG-PERLOW,

Respondent.

_____ /

ANSWER BRIEF

JOEL M. WEISSMAN, P.A.
DOREEN M. YAFFA, P.A.
DENISE C. DESMOND, P.A.
515 North Flagler Drive, Suite 1100
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 655-4655
Denise C. Desmond
Joel M. Weissman
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PREFACE iv

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 7

ARGUMENT 9

I. THE FOURTH DISTRICT PROPERLY HELD THAT
THE TRIAL COURT ACTED WITHIN ITS
DISCRETION IN DENYING HUSBAND’S MOTION
FOR TEMPORARY ATTORNEY’S FEES WITHOUT
PREJUDICE WHERE HUSBAND DID NOT PRESENT
THE APPROPRIATE EVIDENCE TO SUSTAIN SUCH
AN AWARD 9

II. THE FOURTH DISTRICT PROPERLY FOUND
THAT THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT IMPROPERLY
DELEGATE ITS DECISION-MAKING AUTHORITY 18

III. THE FOURTH DISTRICT PROPERLY AFFIRMED
THE TRIAL COURT’S DENIAL OF HUSBAND’S
REQUEST FOR A GUARDIAN AD LITEM, WHICH
REQUEST WAS NOT MADE UNTIL THE MIDDLE OF
TRIAL, TWO YEARS AFTER THE INITIAL
PLEADINGS HAD BEEN FILED 33

CONCLUSION 42

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 43

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 43

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Ard v. Ard</u> , 765 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000)	12
<u>Baucom v. Baucom</u> , 397 So. 2d 345 (Fla. 3 ^d DCA 1981)	9, 10
<u>Cole Taylor Bank v. Shannon</u> , 772 So. 2d 546 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000)	23
<u>Cornett v. Cornett</u> , 713 So. 2d 1083 (Fla. 2 ^d DCA 1998)	24
<u>Corporate Management Advisors, Inc. v. Boghos</u> , 756 So. 2d 246, 248 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	22
<u>Cothron v. Hadley</u> , 769 So. 2d 1148 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	40
<u>Douglas v. Douglas</u> , 795 So. 2d 99 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	19, 20, 23
<u>Duncan v. Duncan</u> , 642 So. 2d 1167 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1994)	11
<u>Florida Patient’s Compensation Fund v. Rowe</u> , 472 So. 2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	12
<u>Gilbertson v. Boggs</u> , 743 So. 2d 123 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	38, 39
<u>Harris v. Harris</u> , 753 So. 2d 774 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	40
<u>Lee v. Lee</u> , 751 So. 2d 741 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000)	15, 16
<u>MacLeod v. Hoff</u> , 654 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 2 ^d DCA 1995)	10
<u>Mistretta v. Mistretta</u> , 566 So. 2d 836 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1990)	38, 39
<u>Nichols v. Nichols</u> , 519 So. 2d 620 (Fla. 1988)	10
<u>Peiman v. Pieman</u> , 829 So. 2d 307 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002)	14
<u>Perez v. Perez</u> , 769 So. 2d 389 (Fla. 3 ^d DCA 1999)	41

<u>Perlow v. Perlow</u> , 816 So. 2d 210 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002) . . .	1, 6, 9, 19, 20, 33, 38, 40
<u>Peterson v. Brown</u> , 787 So. 2d 979, 979 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	23
<u>Polizzi v. Polizzi</u> , 600 So. 2d 490, 490 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1992)	21
<u>Porzio v. Porzio</u> , 812 So. 2d 485 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002)	12
<u>Rykiel v. Rykiel</u> , 795 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	19, 20, 21
<u>Saporito v. Saportio</u> , 831 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002)	12
<u>Scalabroni v. Scalabroni</u> , 807 So. 2d 793 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	24
<u>Thomas v. Thomas</u> , 781 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	19, 20, 23
<u>Walden v. Walden</u> , 520 So. 2d 87, FN4 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	24
<u>Wattles v. Wattles</u> , 631 So. 2d 349, 350 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1994)	21
<u>White v. White</u> , 686 So. 2d 762 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1997)	22
